
MDCS Board 2023-2024

Jen Pearson, Chair
Owner, Lupe Foods
331 Beta Rd. Sylva, NC 28779
jpearson@mountaindiscovery.org

Dr. Dan Mackey
Physician
10 Fiddle and Bow Lane Sylva, NC 28779
dmackey@mountaindiscovery.org

Gaby Lachney
Educator
583 Falls Creek Rd. Pisgah Forest, NC 28768
glachney@mountaindiscovery.org

Dr. Alison Joseph
Business Intelligence Analyst
2 Allen Henson Cir Sylva, NC 28779
ajoseph@mountaindiscovery.org

Billie Clemens,
Director of Teaching and Learning*
Mountain Discovery 890 Jenkins Branch Rd., N.
Bryson City, NC 28713 828-488-1222
bclemens@mountaindiscovery.org

Timothy Black
Retail Business Consultant
27 Cowee St Sylva, NC 28779
tblack@mountaindiscovery.org

Tracy Wharton,
Director of Student Services and Accountability*
Mountain Discovery 890 Jenkins Branch Rd., N.
Bryson City, NC 28713 828-488-1222
twharton@mountaindiscovery.org

Crim Bassett,
Director of Human Relations and
Operations*
Mountain Discovery 890 Jenkins Branch Rd.,
N. Bryson City, NC 28713 828-488-1222
cbassett@mountaindiscovery.org

Carter Petty,
CFO*
Mountain Discovery 890 Jenkins Branch Rd., N.
Bryson City, NC 28713 828-488-1222
cpetty@mountaindiscovery.org

*Ex-Officio member, authorized to purchase for MDCS
**To get in contact with any Board Member, please email MDCSboard@mountaindiscovery.org**
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